



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 8162 of 2025

Arshad Hussain

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Anil Kumar Dubey, Chandra Bhan
Dubey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Jagdish Prasad Mishra

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Sri Jagdish Prasad Mishra, Advocate states that he has filed his vkalatalnama on behalf of the opposite party no. 2 yesterday in the registry, which is not available on record.
2. Office is directed to trace out the same place it on record.
3. Put up as fresh on 27.03.2026 as fresh.
4. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

March 10, 2026
Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)